

Nuneaton and Bedworth Borough Council Town Hall, Coton Road, Nuneaton Warwickshire CV11 5AA

www.nuneatonandbedworth.gov.uk 024 7637 6376

11 June 2019

Ms Nikki Thompson Address Not Supplied, Address Not Supplied Address Not Supplied Address Not Supplied Address Not Supplied

Request reference: FI119882043

Dear Ms Nikki Thompson,

Thank you for your request for information about: FOI request tender reference NUN-7100

Your request for information has been considered and I hope the following will answer your query:

1: How many organisations were invited to tender?

The opportunity was advertised openly allowing any supplier registered on the portal to express an interest and submit a quote.

2: How many bidders submitted responses?

5

3: Name of all bidders who submitted responses.

Unable to disclose - Commercially sensitive information.

4: Rank of all bidders who submitted responses.

Unable to disclose - Commercially sensitive information.

5: Where did The OT Practice rank in the scoring process?

Commercially sensitive - We will only disclose this information to the named organisation.

6: Advantages of the successful bidder compared to other tenderer.

Commercially Sensitive – We will only disclose this information to the named organisation.

7: Final pricing of successful bidder.

Unable to disclose - Commercially sensitive information.

8: Copy of successful tender.

Unable to disclose - Commercially sensitive information.

9: Expiry date of the awarded contract.

12th June 2019

10: Approximate date that the tender will be reissued towards the end of the current contract period.

Unknown.

We are unable to disclose much of the information requested as we believe it may prejudice the commercial interests of the bidders involved, if a future procurement for these services were to take place.

We are however able to provide feedback to bidders involved in the original process on the outcome of their bid, ranking and the relative advantages etc. Therefore if you would like feedback on a bid your organisation has submitted please contact the NBBC Procurement Team directly.

If you require any further information or are not happy with our response please do not hesitate to contact Customer Services by email at customer.services@nuneatonandbedworth.gov.uk or at Town Hall, Coton Road, Nuneaton, CV11 5AA.

Please be aware that copyright in original materials contained in the information supplied resides with Nuneaton & Bedworth Borough Council or another party. The supply of documents under Freedom of Information or Environmental Information Regulations does not give the person or organisation that receives them, an automatic right to re-use the documents in a way that would infringe copyright. The information supplied is not to be copied, distributed, modified, reproduced, transmitted, published or otherwise made available in whole or in part without the prior written consent of the creating institution.

Yours sincerely,

Corrie Horsley
HEART Administrator, Private Sector Housing